

LBS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, POOJAPPURA
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
QUOTATION NOTICE- EXTENDED

No. P/956/ 2023/LBSITW

Dated: 30.11.2023

Quotation Number	P/956/ 2023/LBSITW
Due date and time for receipt of quotations	08.12.2023 2 PM
Date and time for opening of quotations	08.12.2023 3 PM
Designation and address of officer to whom the quotation, is to be addressed	PRINCIPAL LBSITW, POOJAPPURA, TRIVANDRUM.
Superscription: Quotation for the water proofing of sunshades in the main building of LBSITW, Poojappura.	

Sealed quotations are invited by the Principal, LBS Institute of Technology for Women, Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, Pin-695012, for the water proofing of sunshades in the main building of LBSITW, Poojappura as specified in the schedule attached below. The rates quoted should be for executing the maintenance work along with materials as specified. The necessary superscription, due date for the receipt of quotations and the name and address of officer to whom the quotation is to be sent are noted above. Any quotation received after the time fixed on the due date is liable to be rejected. The maximum period required for the execution of the work should also be mentioned. The prices quoted should be inclusive of materials, labour, conveyance and all taxes/ charges etc. The quotationer shall also quote the work at percentage basis.

Special conditions if any or printed on quotation notice will not be applicable to the contract unless they are expressly accepted in writing by the undersigned.

Encl: Schedule of item


PRINCIPAL

Copy to:

- 1) College Website
- 2) Notice Board.

ANNEXURE 1

**Name of the Work: Water proofing of sunshades in the main building of LBSITW,
Poojappura.**

Sl No	Specification	Quantity	Rate (Rs)	Amount (Rs)
1	Concrete 1:1.5:3 using 6mm aggregates as directed by the engineer in charge, rate including cost of labours, materials, conveyance etc complete.	2.20 m ³	5300.00	11660.00
2	Plastering with 1:3 cement mortar with flusing coat including water proofing compound as directed by the engineer in charge, rate including cost of labours, materials, conveyance etc complete.	134 m ²	465.00	62310.00
3	Plumbing work for diverting the excess water from the sunshade to the nearest exit pipe using 100 mm PVC pipe as directed by the engineer in charge rate including cost of labours, materials, conveyance etc complete.	LS	10000.00	10000.00
			Total	83970.00
			GST @18%	15114.60
			Grand Total	99085.00
(Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand and Eighty Five Only)				

Strike out whichever is not applicable

I/We agree to carry out the work

1. At estimate rate
2. At -----% below estimate rate
3. At -----% above estimate rate

Place :

Signature

Date :

Name of the Contractor

Seal